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Tariff Notice-Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for admission, at concessionary rates of duty, by approval ofthe Minister of Customs, 
of the goods described hereunder. 

No. 
Tariff 
Item Goods 

1289 048.420.1 "LIMMITS" a dietary aid in biscuit form .. 

1290 533.320.7 "CHEMLOCK 220" an adhesive for bonding rubber to metal 

1110 541.700.9 Vitamins A and D3, and combinations thereof, sugar/gelatin 
coated, for use in preparing pre-concentrates and dih .. i.tions 
required in the manufacture of vitaminised products for 
human and animal consumption 

1291 554.200.0. "TEXAPON B.S." a material for use in the manufacture of 
cosmetic preparations 

1292 599.751.0 Additives for fuel oils, viz: "LUBRIZOL" No. 22, 56,220, 
. 234, 236, 239, 518, 552, and 560 

1293 599.999.9 "M.G.K. Repellent No. 11 and 326", preparations for use in the 
manufacture of insect repellents 

1294 599.999.9 

1332 599.999.9 

1295 612.100.1 
1296 621 .020.9 

l297 621.020.9 

1298 621 .020.9 
1299 621.020.9 

1300 621. 020.9 

1301 629.980.9 
1119 652.130. 1 

Additives for petroleum, viz-
"LUBRIZOL" No. 544, 801, 802, 803, 833, 849, and 860 

Chemical preparations used in photo mechanical engraving and 
photo lithographic industries other than deep etch etch, deep 
etch developers, coperising solution and desensitising etch 

Twisted chrome leather belting for driving machinery .. 
Adhesive tapes of textile or plastic material specially suited for 

use in the manufacture of footwear 
"PERMACEL" self adhesive P.V.c. tape, No. P50, P51, P56, 

and P61 
"PERMACEL" self adhesive Cellulose tape, No. 20 and 21 .. 
"PERMACEL" self adhesive cotton tape, No. 30, 35, 43, 45, 80, 

and XP94 
"PERMACEL" electrical self adhesive insulation tape, No. 10, 

46, 48, 62, and 621. 
Suction cups for use with valve grinding machines .. 
Hair cloth interlinings bonded to polyester foam .. 

1302 654.030.0 Braids, composed wholly or partly of wool, specially suited for 
constructing hat shapes, but not being hat trimmings 

1232 655.460.9 Cork sheeting, backed with textile, for use in the manufacture of 
.footwear. 

1303 655.610.1 

1183 656.920.1 
1304 663 . 820.9 

1305 682.211. 1 
1306 698.912.9 

1307 698.912.9 

1308 698.942.9 

1309 698 .942.9 

1310 717.150.9 
1311 717.150.9 

1312 718.390.4 

1313 718.390.5 

1314 718.410.1 

1307 719.310.9 
1315 719.310.9 

1316 719.800.9 

1317 719.800.9 

1318 719.930.9 

1319 722.200.3 

c 

Fishing lines, including trawl lines and net lines, viz-
Braided, other than braided monofilament having a breaking 

strain not exceeding 40 lb 30 September 1963 . . . . 
Lead cored for deep trolling 30 September 1963 .. 
Twisted of natural of man-made fibres 30 June 1963 .. 

(NOTE-The above are already the subject of approvals which 
expire on the dates shown. The applicant seeks 
extension of the approvals for a further 12 months.) 

Shipping company house flags . . . . . . . . 
Clutch and brake linings, being catalogued spare parts of 

"WESTF ALIA" milk separators 
Electrolytically pure copper anodes, oval extruded .. . . 
Grill sections of 8 and 10 S.W.G. galvanised wire, spot welded, 

6 ft x 5 ft, for use in the assembly of poultry laying cages 
Horizontal stands, being bench accessories for power operated 

hand-tools 
Dead end clamps "DULMISON" types: D-02, D-03, and D-04, 

for use with A.S.C.R. and all aluminium aerial cables 
Aluminium chain, in lengths, for use in the manufacture of 

imitation jewellery 

Burling machines . . . . . . . . . . 
Equipment for manufacturing plastic coated fabric gloves, com

prising: 
Frames, tanks, moulds, exhaust fan and motor, vacuum unit, 

branding unit, turning rods, and clicking knives 
Meat processing machines for converting minced or chopped 

meat into steak form 
Dicing and slicing machines for preparing mangolds for manu

facture into imitation cherries 
Vibrating road rollers, 6 ton 8 cwt self propelled, with variable 

amplitude 
Vertical stands, being accessories for power operated hand drills 
"FULLER-KINYON" pumps and ancillary equipment designed 

for the bulk unloading and conveying of cement and similar 
substances 

Grinding machines specially designed for finishing the walls of 
white walled tyres 

Roller tinning machines designed for use in the manufacture of 
printed circuit boards 

Worm spindles, bowl spindles, clutch pulleys, ratchet pulleys, 
clutch blocks, worm wheels including toothed rims, being cata
logued spare parts of milk separators 

[
Double pole cord switches of a type suitable for the operation of 

electric blankets 

Concessionary Rates of Duty 

B.P. I Au!. I Can. I MFN·I Gen. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Free 10% 22.0 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free .. .. 20%S 25% 
Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

Free .. .. 20%S 25% 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

20% 
20% 
20% 

Free 

20%S 
Free 

20%S 

20%S 

Such rate not exceeding 

25% 
25% 
25% 

Free 
Free 

25% 
Free 

25% 

25% 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free .. .. 15%S 25% 
Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

Free 

20%S 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

Free 

25% 

10.8 

23.4 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.3 

10.2 
10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.1 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.3 

10.2 


