Tariff Notice-Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for admission, at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the goods described hereunder.

		'	Concessionary Rates of Duty					
No.	Tariff Item	Goods			1	1	, 	Part II Ref.
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	
1289	048.420.1	"LIMMITS" a dietary aid in biscuit form	Free		••		10%	22.0
1290	533.320.7	"CHEMLOCK 220" an adhesive for bonding rubber to metal	25%	Such r	ate not ex	xceeding	25%	10.8
1110	541.700.9	Vitamins A and D3, and combinations thereof, sugar/gelatin coated, for use in preparing pre-concentrates and dilutions required in the manufacture of vitaminised products for	as th Free	e Ministe	er may in	any case of 20%S	direct 25%	23.4
1291	554.200.0	human and animal consumption "TEXAPON B.S." a material for use in the manufacture of cosmetic preparations	25%			exceeding	25%	10.8
1292	599.751.0	Additives for fuel oils, viz: "LUBRIZOL" No. 22, 56, 220, 234, 236, 239, 518, 552, and 560	25%	Such ra	ate not exc	ceeding	25%	10.8
1293	599.999.9	"M.G.K. Repellent No. 11 and 326", preparations for use in the manufacture of insect repellents	as th	Such r	ate not ex	any case of the ca	25%	10.8
1294	599.999.9	Additives for petroleum, viz— "LUBRIZOL" No. 544, 801, 802, 803, 833, 849, and 860			ate not ex			
1332	599.999.9	Chemical preparations used in photo mechanical engraving and photo lithographic industries other than deep etch etch, deep			r may in ate not ex	any case o		10.8
1295	612.100.1	etch developers, coperising solution and desensitising etch. Twisted chrome leather belting for driving machinery.	25% as th Free	e Ministe	er may in	any case of		10.8
1296	621.020.9	Adhesive tapes of textile or plastic material specially suited for use in the manufacture of footwear	Free	••	••	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2
1297 1298	621.020.9	"PERMACEL" self adhesive P.V.C. tape, No. P50, P51, P56, and P61 "PERMACEL" self adhesive Cellulose tape, No. 20 and 21	Free Free		••	20%S 20%S	25% 25%	10.2
1299	621.020.9	"PERMACEL" self adhesive cotton tape, No. 30, 35, 43, 45, 80, and XP94	Free	••	•••	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2
1300 1301	621.020.9	"PERMACEL" electrical self adhesive insulation tape, No. 10, 46, 48, 62, and 621. Suction cups for use with valve grinding machines	Free Free	••	••	20%S 20%S	25% 25%	10.2
1119	652.130.1	Hair cloth interlinings bonded to polyester foam	25%	• •	ate not ex		25%	10.8
1302	654.030.0	Braids, composed wholly or partly of wool, specially suited for constructing hat shapes, but not being hat trimmings	25%	Such ra	ate not ex	any case of ceeding any case of	25%	10.8
1232	655.460.9	Cork sheeting, backed with textile, for use in the manufacture of footwear	25%		ate not ex		25%	10.8
1303	655.610.1	Fishing lines, including trawl lines and net lines, viz— Braided, other than braided monofilament having a breaking	as th	e Ministe	r may in	any case d	lirect	
		strain not exceeding 40 lb 30 September 1963 Lead cored for deep trolling 30 September 1963	Free Free Free	••	9.9 978 9.6	20 % 20 % 20 %	25 % 25 % 25 %	
1183 1304	656.920.1 663.820.9	Shipping company house flags	Free Free		••	Free	Free Free	10.3
1305 1306	682.211.1 698.912.9	"WESTFALIA" milk separators Electrolytically pure copper anodes, oval extruded Grill sections of 8 and 10 S.W.G. galvanised wire, spot welded, 6 ft x 5 ft, for use in the assembly of poultry laying cages	Free Free	••	••	20%S Free	25% Free	10.2 10.3
1307	698.912.9	Horizontal stands, being bench accessories for power operated hand-tools	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
1308	698.942.9	Dead end clamps "DULMISON" types: D-02, D-03, and D-04, for use with A.S.C.R. and all aluminium aerial cables	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
1309	698.942.9	Aluminium chain, in lengths, for use in the manufacture of imitation jewellery	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct					
1310 1311	717.150.9 717.150.9	Burling machines Equipment for manufacturing plastic coated fabric gloves, com-	Free Free			15 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.1 10.2
		prising: Frames, tanks, moulds, exhaust fan and motor, vacuum unit, branding unit, turning rods, and clicking knives	Free		••	20%S	25%	10.2
1312	718.390.4	Meat processing machines for converting minced or chopped meat into steak form	Free		••	20 %S	25%	10.2
1313	718.390.5	Dicing and slicing machines for preparing mangolds for manufacture into imitation cherries	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
1314	718.410.1	Vibrating road rollers, 6 ton 8 cwt self propelled, with variable amplitude	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
1307 1315	719.310.9 719.310.9	Vertical stands, being accessories for power operated hand drills "FULLER-KINYON" pumps and ancillary equipment designed for the bulk unloading and conveying of cement and similar substances	Free Free			20%S 20%S	25% 25%	10.2 10.2
1316	719.800.9	Grinding machines specially designed for finishing the walls of white walled tyres	Free	••	• •/	20%S	25%	10.2
1317	719.800.9	Roller tinning machines designed for use in the manufacture of printed circuit boards	Free	••	••	20 %S	25%	10.2
1318	719.930.9	Worm spindles, bowl spindles, clutch pulleys, ratchet pulleys, clutch blocks, worm wheels including toothed rims, being catalogued spare parts of milk separators	Free	••	• •	Free	Free	10.3
1319	722.200.3	Double pole cord switches of a type suitable for the operation of electric blankets	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2